Bus route for Session 2025-26 (As per schedule)

Class Nursery to Class X(morning route will be same Junior/Senior)

Senior route class lind to X (2:30 p.m.)

Junior route (Class -Nursery, Prep-I, Prep-Il, Ist) (12:30p.m.) Driver

Bus Route M01-CHO1TB-6112
Pick Start from DPS 6:25 Drop Kulwinder Singh
6:45 |Phase-9 Mohali 3:45 6284770291
6:55 |Sector-66 3:20 Jaspal Singh
7:05 |lISER Mohali 3:15 9914376741
7:10 |Sector-67 3:10
7:15 |Sector-68 3:05
7:20 |Sector-79 3:00
7:30 |Sector-77 2:55
7:35 |Hero homes Sector-88 2:45
7:45 |Sector-76 Near 91 2:40

Bus Route M02- CHO1TA-3802
Pick Start from DPS 6:30 Drop Bikram Singh
6:55 [Sawaraj Enclave 2:45 9814514090
7:05 [Astha Enclave Gugga Madi 2:55 Vinod Kumar
7:05 |Gillco Heights 3:00 9464712924
7:10 |[Gillco Valley Gate-3 3:00
7:15 [LIC Colony Mundi kharar 3:10
7:15 [(Mundi Kharar 3:10
7:20 (Model Town 3:05
7:20 |[Acme Heights-1 3:15
7:25 |SBP Homes 3:20
7:35 |Motiaz Royal Fame Sector -117, Mohali 3:30
7:35 |[KSB royal Homes Chajju Marjra 3:35

Bus Route M03-CHO1TB-5789
Pick Start from DPS 6:50 Drop Dalbir Singh
7:00 [JTPL City 2:45 9463664699
7:05 |Khuni Majra Polytechnic college, Exotica Homes 2:50 Surjit Singh
7:10 |Gillco palms 2:55 8427598434
7:25 |Shivalik City 3:15

Bus Route M04-CHO1TA-4685
Pick Start from DPS 6:30 Drop Navjot Singh
6:50 [TDI City Sector-116 2:40 8194943945
7:00 |TDI City Sector-117 2:40 Sukhwinder Singh
7:05 |Gillco Parkhills 2:50 9780385044
7:10 ([Paras Panorama 2:55
7:15 [Desu Majra on road 3:00
7:15 |Silver Enclave ,Desu Majra 3:00
7:15 [Sunny Enclave Near Sanatam Mandir 3:05
7:20 |Sunny Enclave Old (Green Wood ) 3:10
7:25 |Sunny Enclave Jalvayu Towers 3:15
7:35 |New sunny Enclave Sector- 123 3:20
7:40 |Gateway City Airpot Road , Sector-118 3:30
7:40 |[TDI, Sector-118 3:30




Bus Route M05-CHO1TB-5679 Driver
Pick |Start from DPS 6:30 Drop Harbans Singh
6:40 |Sector-41-B 3:40 8427268023
6:45 |Sector-42-B 3:35 Sumit
6:50 |Sector-38 C Near Market 3:25 9877611731
7:00 ([Sector-56 3:15
7:05 |[Phase-1,Mohali 3:05
7:10 |Phase-2 3:10
7:20 |Phase- 3A, Near Petrol Pump and Temple 3:00
7:20 ([Phase 3A, Mohali near Petrol pump 3:00
7:20 |Near Madanpura Chownk 3:00
7:15 |Phase-4 3:05
7:30 Sector-70 Near Verka, Sant Ishwar School and Sopin 2:55

School

7:35 |[Sector-71 2:45

Bus Route M06-CH01TB-1023
Pick Start from DPS 6:30 Drop Satnam Singh
6:45 |[Badala road Kharar Near Anajmandi 2:50 9888898197
6:50 |Randhawa Road 2:55 Navjot Singh
6:55 ([Darpan city 3:00 8194943945
7:00 [Ranjit Nagar 3:05
7:10 |Bhagoo Mazra Road 3:15
7:15 |GBP Crest Bhagomajra Near toll Plaza 3:15
7:20 |Nirwana Green-4 Kharar 3:20
7:25 |Shiva Enclave near Nirvana Kurali road, Daun Majra 3:25
7:30 |(Ubber Mews Gate Near Jamuna Appartment 3:25
7:30 |Amayra city, on kurali road 3:30
7:40 |SBP North Valley 2:40
7:50 |Casa Homes on road sec.-115 2:40

Bus Route M07-CHO01TB-4841
Pick Start from DPS 6:30 Drop Bahadur Singh
6:45 |Civil Hospital road kharar 2:45 9855897650
6:50 |Guru Tegh Bahadur Nagar 2:50 Baljit Singh
7:00 [Dashmesh Nagar Kharar 2:55 9781770201
7:10 |Jhungian road 3:00
7:05 [Aman City 3:05
7:15 |Mata Gujri Enclave 3:10
7:20 |Near Honey Dew School & Sunny Gurudwara 3:15
7:30 [Western Tower Near Nijjer Chownk 3:25
7:35 |[City Heart on road 3:30
7:40 |Kharar Market 2:45




Bus Route M08-PB65BE-0257 Driver
Pick Start from DPS 6:50 Drop Rajinder Singh
7:00 |Sector-91 2:40 9779563003
7:05 [Sector-94-JLPL 2:50 Kulwinder Singh
7:15 |Village Raipur Kalan 109 3:00
7:20 [Emaar The View Apartments sec.105 3:10
7:25 |Emaar Mohali Hills Sec.99 3:15 8968340383
7:30 |Uniworld City Sector-97 3:25
7:40 |Sandwoods Opulencia 3:00
7:40 [TDI City sector -110 3:00
7:45 |Bollywood Green Landran 3:30

Bus Route M09-PB65BG-6409
Pick Start from DPS 6:50 Drop Parveen Kumar
7:00 |Whitecity near Rai Farm (Sector-114) 2:40 7888625043
7:05 |Ansal API Golf Link-1 2:45 Jasbir Singh
7:10 |Ansal AWHO 2:50 9914438026
7:20 |Imperial Height 2:55
7:25 |Ansal Orchard Country 3:00
7:30 |World One sector -115 on landran road 3:05
7:40 |Somdutt Landmark 3:10
7:40 |Parkwood Glade 3:10
7:40 |SBP City of Dream 3:10
7:40 |Life style near Parkwood on Road 3:10




